
WALTON NURSERY 

THE OLD RECTORY, WALTON DRIVE, MILTON KEYNES, MK7 6BB 

TERM DATES 2025-2026 

PRE-PREPARATORY DEPARTMENT 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 

Term begins: Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

Half term: Monday 27th – Friday 31st October 2025 

Playscheme: Monday 27th – Friday 31st October 2025 5 days 

Term ends: Tuesday 16th December 2025 

Playscheme: Wednesday 17th – Friday 19th December 2025 3 days 

Building closed: 4pm Friday 19th December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026 inclusive 

SPRING TERM 2026 

Playscheme: Monday 5th January 2026 1 day 

Term begins: Tuesday 6th January 2026 

Half term: Monday 16th – Friday 20th February 2026 

Playscheme: Monday 16th – Friday 20th February 2026 5 days 

Term ends: Thursday 2nd April 2026 

Building closed: Friday 3rd – Friday 10th April 2026 inclusive 

SUMMER TERM 2026 

Playscheme: Monday 13th – Monday 27th April 2026 11 days 

Term begins: Tuesday 28th April 2026 

Building closed: Monday 4th May 2026 – Bank Holiday 

Half term: Monday 25th – Friday 29th May 2026 

Building closed: Monday 25th - Friday 29th May 2026 

Term ends: Friday 10th July 2026 

Playscheme: Monday 13th July – Friday 14th August 2026 25 days 

Building closed: Monday 17th – Monday 31st August 2026 inclusive 

AUTUMN TERM 2026-2027 

Playscheme: Tuesday 1st – Tuesday 8th September 2026 6 days 

Term begins: Wednesday 9th September 2026 



WALTON NURSERY 

THE OLD RECTORY, WALTON DRIVE, MILTON KEYNES, MK7 6BB 

TERM DATES 2025-2026 

NURSERY DEPARTMENT 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 

Term begins: Tuesday 26th August 2025 

Term ends: Friday 19th December 2025 

Building closed: 4pm Friday 19th December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 2026 inclusive 

 

SPRING TERM 2026 

Term begins: Monday 5th January 2026 

Term ends: Thursday 2nd April 2026 

Building closed: Friday 3rd – Friday 10th April 2026 inclusive 

 

SUMMER TERM 2026 

Term begins: Monday 13th April 2026 

Building closed: Monday 4th May 2026 – Bank Holiday 

Building closed: Monday 25th – Friday 29th May 2026 inclusive 

Term ends: Friday 14th August 2026 

Building closed: Monday 17th – Monday 31st August 2026 inclusive 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2026-2027 

Term begins: Tuesday 1st September 2026 

 


